



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08250213 February 13, 2025 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E8V93-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE **Project(s):** 19276317214
Contract Desc: DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE - ZONE 1 (SOUTH)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	Responsive	Winning bid	\$411,575.00	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$446,553.55	108.50%
3	ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$453,357.50	110.15%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: FEBRUARY 25, 2025 AT 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250213 February 13, 2025 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E8V93-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** fedprojects
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 19276317214
Contract Descr: DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE - ZONE 1 (SOUTH)

The work specified in this Contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform maintenance, repair, and restoration of the drainage systems, pipes, inlets, and storm water management facilities at various locations on Florida's Turnpike mainline in Broward, Miami-Dade, and Palm Beach Counties.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Drainage Repair. Experience in Drainage Repair Form (850-070-05) must be filled out and submitted to be reviewed by the Department.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		50.000 LF	6.50000	325.00	0.01000	0.50	8.50000	425.00
0010 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		50.000 LF	15.00000	750.00	0.01000	0.50	13.50000	675.00
0015 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		50.000 LF	22.00000	1,100.00	0.01000	0.50	21.00000	1,050.00
0020 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		500.000 CY	29.00000	14,500.00	37.00000	18,500.00	75.00000	37,500.00
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		50.000 CY	65.00000	3,250.00	59.00000	2,950.00	355.00000	17,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 010 Contract: E8V93-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0030 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		50.000 SY	15.00000	750.00	59.00000	2,950.00	55.00000	2,750.00
0035 0400 2 11 CONCRETE CLASS II, RETAINING WALLS		10.000 CY	1,895.00000	18,950.00	1,461.00000	14,610.00	515.00000	5,150.00
0040 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		1.000 EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00
0045 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		1.000 EA	1,250.00000	1,250.00	491.00000	491.00	875.00000	875.00
0050 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		1.000 EA	1,250.00000	1,250.00	491.00000	491.00	1,095.00000	1,095.00
0055 0425 78 INLET CAP, PRECAST		1.000 EA	3,550.00000	3,550.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	2,150.00000	2,150.00
0060 0425 82 REPLACE GRATE		5.000 EA	450.00000	2,250.00	600.00000	3,000.00	1,785.00000	8,925.00
0065 0430173118 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18", GUTTER DRAIN		25.000 LF	205.00000	5,125.00	166.00000	4,150.00	225.00000	5,625.00
0070 0430173124 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24", GUTTER DRAIN		25.000 LF	240.00000	6,000.00	201.00000	5,025.00	295.00000	7,375.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 010 Contract: E8V93-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0075 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		50.000 CY	390.00000	19,500.00	181.00000	9,050.00	255.00000	12,750.00
0080 0433 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET		1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	800.00000	800.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0085 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		25.000 SY	135.00000	3,375.00	124.00000	3,100.00	175.00000	4,375.00
0090 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		20.000 CY	795.00000	15,900.00	382.00000	7,640.00	775.00000	15,500.00
0095 0571 1 11 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1		500.000 SY	12.75000	6,375.00	4.99000	2,495.00	27.00000	13,500.00
0100 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		5.000 EA	5,500.00000	27,500.00	0.01000	0.05	500.00000	2,500.00
0105 E103 3 1 TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE, HYDRAULIC PUMP SERVICES		5.000 ED	1,700.00000	8,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,225.00000	6,125.00
0110 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		2.000 AC	16,500.00000	33,000.00	3,300.00000	6,600.00	25,780.00000	51,560.00
0115 E425 73 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)		750.000 EA	175.00000	131,250.00	333.00000	249,750.00	195.00000	146,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 010 Contract: E8V93-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0120 E425 73 2 REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		5.000 EA	250.00000	1,250.00	100.00000	500.00	600.00000	3,000.00
0125 E425 73 3 FRAME AND GRATE (F&I)		10.000 EA	850.00000	8,500.00	500.00000	5,000.00	2,875.00000	28,750.00
0130 E425 73 4 RESET EXISTING FRAME AND GRATE		5.000 EA	850.00000	4,250.00	25.00000	125.00	1,675.00000	8,375.00
0135 E425 73 5 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)		200.000 EA	95.00000	19,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00
0140 E425 73 6 SECURE MANHOLE / INLET LIDS		1.000 EA	450.00000	450.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	750.00000	750.00
0145 E425 73 7 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		1.000 EA	3,800.00000	3,800.00	500.00000	500.00	1,785.00000	1,785.00
0150 E425 73 8 MANHOLE COVER		1.000 EA	950.00000	950.00	200.00000	200.00	650.00000	650.00
0155 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		10,000.000 LF	4.50000	45,000.00	7.00000	70,000.00	2.50000	25,000.00
0160 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		50.000 LF	12.50000	625.00	20.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 010 Contract: E8V93-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0165 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		50.000 LF	18.00000	900.00	20.00000	1,000.00	8.00000	400.00
0170 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		50.000 LF	28.00000	1,400.00	20.00000	1,000.00	12.00000	600.00
0175 E431 1 11 PIPE LINER, SPRAY APPLICATION, 0-24"		25.000 LF	240.00000	6,000.00	250.00000	6,250.00	242.00000	6,050.00
0180 E431 1 12 PIPE LINER, SPRAY APPLICATION, 25-36"		25.000 LF	295.00000	7,375.00	375.00000	9,375.00	357.00000	8,925.00
0185 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		100.000 LF	8.00000	800.00	30.00000	3,000.00	3.00000	300.00
0190 E575 1 SODDING		110.000 SY	7.50000	825.00	30.00000	3,300.00	9.25000	1,017.50
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$411,575.00		\$446,553.55		\$453,357.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$411,575.00		\$446,553.55		453,357.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250213 February 13, 2025 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E8V93-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.